Form 3160-5 (November 1994)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

FORM AF	PROVED	
OMB No.	1004-0135	5
Expires Jul	ly 31, 1996	

_		
5.	Lease Serial	No.

S	F	n	7	84	١1	7
v		v	,	0-	ľ	1

Do not use the abandoned w	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name									
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side								/Agreement	, Nam	e and/or No.
I. Type of Well Gas Well	8. Well Name and No.									
2. Name of Operator CONOCO, INC.	SAN JUAN 28-7 22A 9. API Well No.									
3a. Address P.O. BOX 2197 HOUSTC	30-039-21936 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area									
4. Location of Well (Footage, Se J SEC17 28N 7W 1940'FSL & 1690' FEL	BLANCO MESAVERDE BLANCO PI 11. County or Parish, State RIO ARRIBA NM									
12. CHECK AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) T	O INDICAT	E NATUF	E OF	NOTICE, RE	EPORT, O	R OT	HER DA	TA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			ТҮГ	E OF	ACTION					
Notice of Intent Acidize Deepen Production (Start/ Resume) Water Shut-Off									ration thereof. nd zones. in 30 days e filed once	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoin Name (Printed/Typed) DEBORAH MARBERRY	g is true and correct		Title REGUL	ATOF	RY ANALYS					
Signature Date 10/04/2000										·
	THIS SPACE F	OR FEDERA	L OR ST	ATE O	FFICE USE					
Approved by LUN Title								JAN	2	2001
Conditions of approval, if any, are a certify that the applicant holds legal which would entitle the applicant to	or equitable title to those rights			ice		 				
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes fraudulent statements or representati			illy to make	to any	department or ag	gency of the	United	l States any	false,	fictitious or

San Juan 28-7 Unit #22A Pictured Cliffs Recompletion & DHC w/ MV August 18, 2000

API # 300392193600 LOCATION: Sec.17, T28N, R7W, 1940 FSL, 1690 FEL

PROCEDURE:

- 1) Move in workover rig, hold safety meeting, note prevailing wind direction at location, designate muster point, review procedure, identify potential hazards, isolate lines and facilities, blow down lines, lock out tag out, spot equipment, rig up, WORK SAFELY!
- 2) Kill well (minimum fluid!!) down tubing and POOH standing back.
- 3) Rig up wireline, RIH set RBP @ 3,800' in 4.5" casing (top MV perf @ 5018').
- 4) Fill wellbore with 2% KCl (2% is minimum requested for good TDT log)
- 5) RU wireline and run TDT log 3790' 2790'. Fax log to Lisa Campbell ext. 6527, fax 281-293-1102 to pick perforation intervals.
- 6) RIH with perf guns, shoot PC interval (to be determined by TDT log), POOH guns.
- 7) Break down perfs from surface by bullheading 500 galllons 15% HCl down casing.
- 8) Rig up well for immediate flowback. Frac the PC as per stimulation company recommendation.
- 9) Flow back the well until it quits producing sand, and then get a stabilized test. It may be necessary to run the tubing back in to keep the well unloaded.
- 10) RIH with bit and drill collars on tubing, clean out to composite BP, if test has been stable rate test has been obtained drill out BP at 3800'.
- 11) Continue RIH clean out to PBTD @ 5907', POOH tubing, lay down bit.
- 12) RIH 2.375" production tubing with mule shoe and SN on bottom. Land tubing at 5600'. Be careful not to over torque tubing, make drift run before rigging down.
- 13) Nipple up wellhead and rig down pulling unit.
- 14) Rig up plunger lift equipment. Notify gas group that down hole commingle PC / MV has taken place. Put on production.

District I

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

District II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

016608

30-039-21936

⁴ Property Code

OGRID No.

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

1 API Number

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

⁵ Property Name

Operator Name

² Pool Code

72319

SAN JUAN 28-7 #22A

Form C-102 Revised October 18, 1994 Instruction on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

22A

Certificate Number

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

6 Well Number

⁹Elevation

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT—

BLANCO MESAVERDE

Pool Name

005073		CONOC	O, INC.						
					10 Surfac	e Location			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
J	17	28N	7W		1940'	SOUTH	1690'	EAST	RIO ARRIBA
			11 B	ottom H	lole Location	If Different Fro	m Surface		
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
			<u> </u>						
12 Dedicated Act	es 13 Joint	or Infill	Consolidation	on Code 130	Order No.				
32012/2									
NO ALLOW	/ABLE W					UNTIL ALL INTE NAPPROVED BY	THE DIVISION	1	
16				-			17 OPE	ERATOR CER	ITFICATION
				1			I hereby cert	ify that the information o	contained herein is true
							and complete	to the best of my knowl	edge and belief
				1			1		
							\wedge		
			•					\rightarrow	n - l
							Signatu	there al 110	arbery
							Printed Nam	ie	
							DEBOR.	AH MARBERR	Y
							Title	EGULATORY	ANALVET
								LEGOLATORTA	ANALISI
							Date		
				ı			18 SUR	VEYOR CERT	ΓΙΓΙCATION
						1690'	l herehy cert <u>i</u>	fy that the well location	shown on this plot was
					0	1670	plotted from f	field notes of actual surv	eys made by me or under
					T		1		
				ł					
				1				Date of Survey	
				1	 		Signature and	Seal of Professional Sur	veyer
					3		1		
					22				
				1					
				ł	1				
					-		ı		

District I PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised October 18, 1994 Instruction on back

District II

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 2040 South Pacheco Santa Fe, NM 87505

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 District III

Submit to Appropriate District Office

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

District IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

200 001 12 71 1:15

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT												
API Number ² Pool Code					de	Pool Name						
30-039-219	36		7235	9		Blanco Pictured Cliffs						
⁴ Property	Code				5 Pro	operty	Name				Well Number	
016608 SAN JUAN 28-7 #22A									22A			
⁷ OGRID	No.				⁸ Op	erator	r Name				⁹ Elevation	
005073		CONOCO,	INC.									
	¹⁰ Surface Location											
UL or lot no.	Section	Township R	ange	Lot Idn	Feet from th	ne	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West	line	County	
J	17	28N 7	BN 7W 1940' SOUTH 1690' EAST							RIO ARRIBA		
L			11 B	ottom Ho	le Locati	on I	f Different Fro	m Surface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township R	ange	Lot Idn	Feet from the	ne	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West	line	County	
¹² Dedicated Acres ¹³ Joint or Infill ¹⁴ Consolidation Code ¹⁵ Order No.												
140504	,											
7												

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION ¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 16 I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief DEBORAH MARBERRY REGULATORY ANALYST ¹⁸SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plot was 1690' plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyer Certificate Number